© 2025 Wolfspeed, Inc. All rights reserved. Wolfspeed®, the Wolfspeed logo, and the Wolfstreak logo are registered trademark of Wolfspeed, Inc.
The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
4600 Silicon Drive  |  Durham, NC 27703  |  Tel: +1.919.313.5300  |  wolfspeed.com/power
EDB007M12TM4,
EDB007M12TM4L
Automotive 1200 V, 6.2 mΩ, Silicon Carbide, Single Switch Power Module
Typical Applications
•	 Automotive Traction Inverters

Supporting Links & Tools
Rev. 2, December 2025
Product Ordering Code
Part Number Description
EDB007M12TM4 Short gate and Kelvin-source pin length
EDB007M12TM4L Long gate and Kelvin-source pin length
EDB007M12TM4,
EDB007M12TM4L
Evaluation Tools & Support
•	 PLECS Circuit Model
•	 3D CAD Model
•	 FEA Thermal Model - Available Upon Request
•	 KIT-CRD-CIL-12N-TMA: Dynamic Performance Evaluation Kit for TM Power Modules
Application Notes
•	 PRD-04814: Design Options for Wolfspeed® Silicon Carbide MOSFET Gate Bias Power Supplies
•	 PRD-06379: Environmental Considerations for Power Electronics Systems
•	 PRD-08333: Wolfspeed Module CIL Evaluation Kits User Guide
•	 PRD-08376: Thermal Characterization Methods and Applications
•	 PRD-08710: Measuring Stray Inductance in Power Electronics Systems
•	 PRD-08911: Considerations for Current Balancing in Paralleled SiC Power Modules
Revision History
Revision History Date Brief Summary
Rev. 1 October 2025 Initial release
Rev. 2 December 2025 Updated drawing